e

P .

Decision Noe.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION QF wHE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Metter ¢f the Application of the
SACRAVMENTO NORTHEXEN RaILR0.D,

a corporation, and XITRICK AND HALL, &

corporation, for oemission for said

Sacremento Northern Railroad to sell

50 said Kitrick and Hall certaizm real

and personal property.

Application No. 11243

BY HE COMMISSION:

TOURTE SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 15128, dated July 3, 1925, the Railrocad
Cormissior authorized Sacramcnto Northern Railroad, a corporation,

o sell to xitrick & Hell, a corporation, for the sum of $52,000.00,
certain real and personal property consisting of land and werehouse
buildirgs at Durdham, Esquon &nd Shippee, and 13,000 sheres of the
capital stock of Northern Warehouse Company, a corporation, ownlzg
a warehouse at Blavo.

The agreement, dated July 17, 1925, botween the two com=
penles for the sale and purchese of the properties,provided for the
vayment of the $52,000.00 in installments, the final payment falling
due on June X, 1934. EHowever, from time to time the agreement was
modified so as 0 revise and extend the time for payzent of the in-
stallments. These modifications were authorized by the Commission
by the first, second and third supplemental orcers in this proceeding.

Since the date of the original agreement Sacramento
Northern Railroad has been succeeded by Sacramento Northern Reilway,

while the properties and dusiness of Xitrick & Eall have passed into

le




the hends of Phillip O'Comnell, as Recelver in Equity. In a supple=
mental application filed on June 9, 1934 Sacramento Northern Railway
and Phillip O'Conmell ask for suthority to enter into a fourih supple-
mentel agreement, dated May 1, 1934, again revising end extending the
time for payment. A4 ¢OpY of the supplemental agreement 1s filed as
Exhibit maAr.

It appears that of the origimal $52,000.00 purckase price
there rcmains uzpeild the sum of $35,897.31 and that Sacramento Northe
ern Railway has agreed to reduce the amount to $27,712.00. Phillip
O'Connell, as Recelver in Bouity, has agreed to pay the amount in the
sum of $5,000.00 on Mey 1, 1534 2nd in izstallments of $4,542.41 on
Xey first of eack of the years 1935 to 1939, inclusive, with interest
at the rate of six percent per annum.

The Commissior has considered applicent's request and do-
lieves 1%t should be granted, therefore,

IT I5 HEREBY ORDERED that Sacramento Northera Reilway and
Phillip O'connell, Receiver in Zguity for Xitrick & Hall, be, and they
are heredby, suthorized to execute and enter into an agreement subsltan-
tially in the semec form as the agreement, ved May 1, 1934, narked
Exhibit "A" znd attached to the fourth sunplexmental petition filed in
this proceeding on June 9, 1924.

DATED at San Francisce, Czlifornia, this /2222 day of

me » 1934.
@C\JJ/&W'{ o

< )

Commisgs jioners.




